County of Fairfax

Republican Party Primary Election

June 18, 2024

Absentee & Early Voting Daily Report = Unofficial

As of 05/16/2024

Active Voters Mailed / Returned by Returned by Early % Voted
Emailed Mail Dropbox In Person (Turnout)
Total 733,326 8,540 1,267 30 386 0.23%

Total Ballots Cast 1,683
Total Returned Absentee Ballots 1,297
% Total Returned 15.2%
% Returned by Mail 97.7%
% Returned by Drop Box 2.3%
% Voting Absentee by Mail 77.1%
22.9%

% Voting Early In Person

Page 1



Mailed Absentee Ballots

June 18, 2024 = Republican Party Primary = Unofficial

Ballots Mailed

. E-mail
Date Total Domestic UOCAVA UOCAVA
Total 8,540 8,152 184 204
3-May 8,407 8,026 180 201
4-May
5-May
6-May 29 29 0 0
7-May 7 6 0 1
8-May 18 15 1 2
9-May 12 12 0 0
10-May 9 9 0 0
11-May
12-May
13-May 24 23 1 0
14-May 9 8 1 0
15-May 15 14 1 0
16-May 10 10 0 0
17-May 0 0 0 0
18-May
19-May
20-May 0 0 0 0
21-May 0 0 0 0
22-May 0 0 0 0
23-May 0 0 0 0
24-May 0 0 0 0
25-May
26-May
27-May
28-May 0 0 0 0
29-May 0 0 0 0
30-May 0 0 0 0
31-May 0 0 0 0
1-Jun
2-Jun
3-Jun 0 0 0 0
4-Jun 0 0 0 0
5-Jun 0 0 0 0

Page 2



Mailed Absentee Ballots continued | Unofficial

Ballots Mailed
. E-mail
Date Total Domestic UOCAVA UOCAVA
Total 8,540 8,152 184 204
6-Jun 0 0 0 0
7-Jun 0 0 0 0
8-Jun 0 0 0 0
9-Jun
10-Jun 0 0 0 0
11-Jun 0 0 0 0
12-Jun 0 0 0 0
13-Jun 0 0 0 0
14-Jun 0 0 0 0
15-Jun 0 0 0 0
16-Jun
17-Jun 0 0 0 0

Page 3



Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Mail
June 18, 2024 = Republican Party Primary = Unofficial

Date

Returned by Mail

Total

Domestic

UOCAVA

E-mail
UOCAVA

Undeliverable/
returned unused

Total

1,267

1,252

14

1

131

3-May

0

0

0

4-May

5-May

6-May

7-May

8-May

(ool

9-May

N
(o3}

O O O

10-May

w ooo|o

[elleolieoliele)

11-May

12-May

13-May

804

802

38

14-May

32

27

31

15-May

258

254

16-May

133

132

17-May

OO/~ OIN

O/, OO|O

18-May

19-May

20-May

21-May

22-May

23-May

24-May

ollellelielie)

[elieolleolilelle]

[elleoliolielie)

[elleolioliole)

[elNeoliollelNe]

25-May

26-May

27-May

28-May

29-May

30-May

31-May

(elelielie]

[elleolelie)

[elleolielle)

[elloliele)

(el

1-Jun

2-Jun

3-Jun

o

o

4-Jun

o

o

o

o

5-Jun

Page 4



Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Mail continued | Unofficial

Date

Returned by Mail

Total

Domestic

UOCAVA

E-mail
UOCAVA

Undeliverable/
returned unused

Total

1,267

1,252

14

131

6-Jun

0

0

0

7-Jun

0

o

8-Jun

0

o

oo B

9-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

12-Jun
13-Jun
14-Jun
15-Jun
16-Jun

ellelielellelie)

O 00 O0o|O

[elileolieolieolleolle]

OO0 0O o

oO/o0ojlojo o|o

17-Jun
18-Jun
19-Jun
20-Jun
21-Jun

eolleolleolilele]

[eleolleolelie]

[elieolieolleolle]

O 00O o

[clleole el

Page 5



Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Dropbox

June 18, 2024 = Republican Party Primary = Unofficial

Date

Returned by Dropbox

Total

Domestic

UOCAVA

E-mail
UOCAVA

Returned unused

Total

30

30

0

0

3-May

o

0

4-May

5-May

6-May

7-May

8-May

9-May

10-May

w o1oo N O

W oo O

[elleolieoliele)

[elleolieoliele)

[elNeoliollelNe]

11-May

12-May

13-May

14-May

15-May

16-May

17-May

O Rk oA

O R P, 0 &~

[elleolileoliele)

[elleolieoliele)

[elNeoliollelNe]

18-May

19-May

20-May

21-May

22-May

23-May

24-May

ollellelielie)

[elieolleolilelle]

[elleoliolielie)

[elleolioliole)

[elNeoliollelNe]

25-May

26-May

27-May

28-May

29-May

30-May

31-May

ollelielieliie)

[eleolleollelle]

[elleolieolole)

[elleolioliole)

[elleoliolelNe]

1-Jun

2-Jun

3-Jun

4-Jun

o

5-Jun

Page 6



Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Dropbox continued | Unofficial

Returned by Dropbox

Date Total Domestic UOCAVA Ug(r:n :\III A Returned unused
Total 30 30 0 0 0
6-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
7-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
8-Jun 0 0 0 0
9-Jun

10-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
11-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
12-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
13-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
14-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
15-Jun 0 0 0 0 0
16-Jun

17-Jun 0 0 0 0

18-Jun 0 0 0 0

Page 7



Early In Person Voting

June 18, 2024 = Republican Party Primary = Unofficial

Date Total Gozz:lr:rent Mt. Vernon | North County Burke Centreville | Franconia
Total 386 232 77 77 0 0 0
3-May 55 31 9 15

4-May

5-May

6-May 47 32 9 6

7-May 35 21 9 5

8-May 36 25 6 5

9-May 26 19 6 1

10-May 31 21 5 5

11-May

12-May

Page 8



Early In Person Voting continued | Unofficial

Date

Total

Government
Center

Mt. Vernon

North County

13-May

35

13

11

11

14-May

36

24

5

7

15-May

58

36

12

10

16-May

27

10

12

17-May

0

0

18-May

19-May

20-May

21-May

22-May

23-May

24-May

O o o o o

oOjlo o|o|o

oOjlo o|o|o

oOjlo o|o|o

25-May

26-May

27-May

28-May

29-May

30-May

31-May

O O o o o

o|lo/o|o|oO

o|lo/o|o|oO

o|lo/o|o|oO

1-Jun

2-Jun

3-Jun

4-Jun

5-Jun

6-Jun

7-Jun

O o o o

[eRNelNeRNe]

[eRN el Ne NN

[eRN el Ne RN

Page 9



Early In Person Voting continued | Unofficial

Date

Total

Government
Center

Mt. Vernon

North County

Burke

Centreville

Franconia

Great Falls

Herndon
Fortnightly

8-Jun

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

12-Jun

13-Jun

14-Jun

15-Jun

O/ o oo oo

[eRNelNolNolNolNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNoNNe)

[eRNeolNolNolNoNNe)

[eRNeolNoRNolNoNNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNoNNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNeNNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNeNNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNeNNe)

Page 10



Early In Person Voting continued | Unofficial

Date

Total

Jim Scott

Lorton

Mason

McLean

Sully

Thomas
Jefferson

Tysons-
Pimmit

West
Springfield

8-Jun

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9-Jun

10-Jun

11-Jun

12-Jun

13-Jun

14-Jun

15-Jun

O/ o oo oo

[eRNelNolNolNolNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNoNNe)

[eRNeolNolNolNoNNe)

[eRNeolNoRNolNoNNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNoNNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNeNNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNeNNe)

[eRNelNoRNolNeNNe)

Page 11



	Summary
	Mailed
	Returned by Mail
	Returned by Dropbox
	Early Voting

