County of Fairfax Republican Party Primary Election June 18, 2024

Absentee & Early Voting Daily Report - Unofficial

	Active Voters	Mailed / Emailed	Returned by Mail	Returned by Dropbox	Early In Person	% Voted (Turnout)
Total	733,326	8,540	1,267	30	386	0.23%
Total Ballots Cast				1,683		

Total Returned Absentee Ballots	1,297
% Total Returned	15.2%
% Returned by Mail	97.7%
% Returned by Drop Box	2.3%

% Voting Absentee by Mail	77.1%
% Voting Early In Person	22.9%

Mailed Absentee Ballots

	Ballots Mailed						
Date	Total	Domestic	UOCAVA	E-mail UOCAVA			
Total	8,540	8,152	184	204			
3-May	8,407	8,026	180	201			
4-May							
5-May							
6-May	29	29	0	0			
7-May	7	6	0	1			
8-May	18	15	1	2			
9-May	12	12	0	0			
10-May	9	9	0	0			
11-May							
12-May							
13-May	24	23	1	0			
14-May	9	8	1	0			
15-May	15	14	1	0			
16-May	10	10	0	0			
17-May	0	0	0	0			
18-May							
19-May							
20-May	0	0	0	0			
21-May	0	0	0	0			
22-May	0	0	0	0			
23-May	0	0	0	0			
24-May	0	0	0	0			
25-May							
26-May							
27-May							
28-May	0	0	0	0			
29-May	0	0	0	0			
30-May	0	0	0	0			
31-May	0	0	0	0			
1-Jun							
2-Jun							
3-Jun	0	0	0	0			
4-Jun	0	0	0	0			
5-Jun	0	0	0	0			

Mailed Absentee Ballots continued | Unofficial

	Ballots Mailed							
Date	Total	Domestic	UOCAVA	E-mail UOCAVA				
Total	8,540	8,152	184	204				
6-Jun	0	0	0	0				
7-Jun	0	0	0	0				
8-Jun	0	0	0	0				
9-Jun								
10-Jun	0	0	0	0				
11-Jun	0	0	0	0				
12-Jun	0	0	0	0				
13-Jun	0	0	0	0				
14-Jun	0	0	0	0				
15-Jun	0	0	0	0				
16-Jun								
17-Jun	0	0	0	0				

Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Mail

		Returned by Mail					
Date	Total	Domestic	UOCAVA	E-mail UOCAVA	Undeliverable/ returned unused		
Total	1,267	1,252	14	1	131		
3-May	0	0	0	0	0		
4-May							
5-May							
6-May	0	0	0	0	0		
7-May	0	0	0	0	0		
8-May	0	0	0	0	0		
9-May	26	26	0	0	4		
10-May	14	11	3	0	50		
11-May							
12-May							
13-May	804	802	2	0	38		
14-May	32	27	5	0	31		
15-May	258	254	4	0	6		
16-May	133	132	0	1	2		
17-May	0	0	0	0	0		
18-May							
19-May							
20-May	0	0	0	0	0		
21-May	0	0	0	0	0		
22-May	0	0	0	0	0		
23-May	0	0	0	0	0		
24-May	0	0	0	0	0		
25-May							
26-May							
27-May							
28-May	0	0	0	0	0		
29-May	0	0	0	0	0		
30-May	0	0	0	0	0		
31-May	0	0	0	0	0		
1-Jun							
2-Jun							
3-Jun	0	0	0	0	0		
4-Jun	0	0	0	0	0		
5-Jun	0	0	0	0	0		

Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Mail continued | Unofficial

Date	Total	Domestic	UOCAVA	E-mail UOCAVA	Undeliverable/ returned unused
Total	1,267	1,252	14	1	131
6-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
7-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
8-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
9-Jun					
10-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
11-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
12-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
13-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
14-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
15-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
16-Jun					
17-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
18-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
19-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
20-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
21-Jun	0	0	0	0	0

Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Dropbox

Date	Total	Domestic	UOCAVA	E-mail UOCAVA	Returned unused
Total	30	30	0	0	0
3-May	0	0	0	0	0
4-May					
5-May					
6-May	0	0	0	0	0
7-May	2	2	0	0	0
8-May	6	6	0	0	0
9-May	5	5	0	0	0
10-May	3	3	0	0	0
11-May					
12-May					
13-May	4	4	0	0	0
14-May	8	8	0	0	0
15-May	1	1	0	0	0
16-May	1	1	0	0	0
17-May	0	0	0	0	0
18-May					
19-May					
20-May	0	0	0	0	0
21-May	0	0	0	0	0
22-May	0	0	0	0	0
23-May	0	0	0	0	0
24-May	0	0	0	0	0
25-May					
26-May					
27-May	0	0	0	0	0
28-May	0	0	0	0	0
29-May	0	0	0	0	0
30-May	0	0	0	0	0
31-May	0	0	0	0	0
1-Jun					
2-Jun					
3-Jun					
4-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
5-Jun	0	0	0	0	0

Returned Absentee Ballots -- by Dropbox continued | Unofficial

Date	Total	Domestic	UOCAVA	E-mail UOCAVA	Returned unused
Total	30	30	0	0	0
6-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
7-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
8-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
9-Jun					
10-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
11-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
12-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
13-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
14-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
15-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
16-Jun					
17-Jun	0	0	0	0	0
18-Jun	0	0	0	0	0

Early In Person Voting

Date	Total	Government Center	Mt. Vernon	North County	Burke	Centreville	Franconia
Total	386	232	77	77	0	0	0
3-May	55	31	9	15			
4-May							
5-May							
6-May	47	32	9	6			
7-May	35	21	9	5			
8-May	36	25	6	5			
9-May	26	19	6	1			
10-May	31	21	5	5			
11-May							
12-May							

Date	Total	Government Center	Mt Vorpop	
13-May	35	13	11	11
14-May	36	24	5	7
15-May	58	36	12	10
16-May	27	10	5	12
17-May	0	0	0	0
18-May				
19-May				
20-May	0	0	0	0
21-May	0	0	0	0
22-May	0	0	0	0
23-May	0	0	0	0
24-May	0	0	0	0
25-May				
26-May				
27-May	0	0	0	0
28-May	0	0	0	0
29-May	0	0	0	0
30-May	0	0	0	0
31-May	0	0	0	0
1-Jun				
2-Jun				
3-Jun				
4-Jun	0	0	0	0
5-Jun	0	0	0	0
6-Jun	0	0	0	0
7-Jun	0	0	0	0

Date	Total	Government Center	Mt. Vernon	North County	Burke	Centreville	Franconia	Great Falls	Herndon Fortnightly
8-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9-Jun									
10-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Date	Total	Jim Scott	Lorton	Mason	McLean	Sully	Thomas Jefferson	Tysons- Pimmit	West Springfield
8-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
9-Jun									
10-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
11-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15-Jun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0